# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the assignee's name on a document previously recorded on Reel 016614 Frame 0303. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of assignor's interest.

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Wong Hoi Meng	05/26/2005

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Ritmo Mundo, LLC	
Street Address:	701 North Trenton Drive	
City:	Beverly Hills	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90210	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29230770

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)739-6986

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3122698971

Email: cwilson@seyfarth.com
Correspondent Name: Harold V. Stotland
Address Line 1: 55 East Monroe Street

Address Line 2: Suite 4200

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	34551-400100

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Harold V. Stotland

Total Attachments: 5

source=ritmo mundo llc\_001#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 016952 FRAME: 0688

500068061

CH \$40

source=ritmo mundo llc\_001#page2.tif source=ritmo mundo llc\_001#page3.tif source=ritmo mundo llc\_001#page4.tif source=ritmo mundo llc\_001#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 016952 FRAME: 0689





Writer's direct phone

(312) 269-8971

Writer's e-mail hstotland@seyfarth.com

May 26, 2005

VIA EXPRESS MAIL NO. EV 500551231 US

CUSTOMER NO. 27717

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Re:

Ritmo Mundo, LLC

Matter No. 400100

Patent Application for: Design for WATCH FACE

Dear Sir:

Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Wong Hoi Meng

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Rittmo Mundo, LLC

a limited liability company of the State of California

Address:

701 N. Trenton Drive

Beverly Hills, California 90210

#### CERTIFICATE OF EXPRESS MAILING

Under the provisions of 37 CFR 1.10, it is requested that the date of this letter be held to be the filing date of the accompanying document. The undersigned certifies that, on 5126 los, this letter and the accompanying document were mailed by Express Mail.

06/02/2005 ECOUPER 00000115 29230770

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

55 East Monroe Street

Suite 4200

Chicago, IL 60603-5803

312-346-8000

fax 312-269-8869

www.seyfarth.com

SAN FRANCISCO SACRAMENTO

PLEW YORK

**PATENT** 

REEL: 016952 FRAME: 0690

7.0 9865

Customer No. 27717

Title of the Invention: <u>WATCH FACE</u>
Date of Execution of Patent Application:
Name of Inventor and Assignor: Wong Hoi Meng

## **ASSIGNMENT**

I, for good and valuable considerations to me in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, have sold, assigned, conveyed and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, convey and set over unto Ritmo Mundo, LLC, a limited liability company of the State of California, United States of America, having a place of business at 701 North Trenton drive, Beverly Hills, CA 90210 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented or designed by me and disclosed in the above-identified application, and any divisions and continuations thereof and in and to all Letters Patent of the United States including any reissues and extensions thereof that may be obtained therefor, and the right, where such right can be legally exercised, in its own name to apply for and obtain Letters Patent, Inventor's Certificates, Utility Models and Designs, in countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application the benefits of the International Convention as fully and entirely as I could have done if the application had been in my name, and the entire interest in any Letters Patent, Inventor's Certificate, Utility Model or Design which may be granted on any such application in such foreign country; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue Letters Patent, Inventor's Certificates, Utility Models or Designs, on applications as aforesaid, to issue any and all Letters Patent, Inventor's Certificates, Utility Models and Designs that may be granted for said invention to ASSIGNEE, its successors

I hereby authorize and request an attorney in Seyfarth Shaw to insert here in parentheses the serial number (29/230770) and the filing date (May 26,2005) of said application when known.

And for the above-named considerations, I hereby agree that I will, without additional compensation but without cost to me, promptly communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications for Letters Patent, Inventor's Certificates, Utility Models and Designs and assignments thereof, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as and when requested by them, in obtaining and

PATENT REEL: 016952 FRAME: 0691

# 5/ (

enforcing proper patent, inventor's certificate, utility model and design protection for said invention or inventions and improvements, in the United States and in all other countries.

Dated:

Wong Hoi Meng

Witness:

CHI 10903951.1

PATENT REEL: 016952 FRAME: 0692

**RECORDED: 12/29/2005**